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2024-2025 Tuition and Fee Schedule

NOTRE DAME HIGH SCHOOIL, INC.

Member of the Middle States Association of Colleges and Secondary Schools

Chromebook | Re-enrollment
Fundraising Insurance Fee***

Tuition Fee* Fee** Total
1st Child $10,800 $750 $75 $75.00 $11,700
2nd Child $10,450 $250 $75 $75.00 $10,850
3rd Child $9,650 $0 $75 $75.00 $9,800
4th Child $0 $0 §75 $75.00 $150
Vo-Tech $8.800 $750 §75 $75.00 $9.700

*Fundraising Fee (Option #1) - $750 Quota per Single-Child Family or $1,000 (%uota per Multi-Child Family; Fundraising consists of our
Please see the fundraising section of our website for detailed

raftle ticket series.
information.

*Fundraising Opt-Out (Option #2)- In lieu of s r
tax-deductible donation to our Crusader Fund which will enroll you into t

ere are 5 chances to purchase tickets throughout the year.

urchasing the fundraisinﬁ tickets you may make a $1,000 per student or a $1,250 multi-child
e Circle of Excellence that includes the following benefits:

2 Tickets to all theatrical, music, and band performances; Season pass to all home athletic events held at ND (non-playoff only)
**Chromebook Insurance Fee — This $75 fee covers the replacement and repair cost of a damaged Chromebook. This fee is required for all
students. In prior years, if a Chromebook was damaged the family was charged the full replacement cost. This insurance coverage alleviates

that cost.

***Re-enrollment Fee- A non-refundable re-enrollment fee will be due 2™ semester to enroll for the following school year. Additional
information from our Admissions Department will be forthcoming.

Application Fee — A $150 non-refundable application fee is due at time of registration for new students.

Senior Fee - A $150 Graduation Fee is charged to all seniors and includes a complimentary yearbook during senior year.
Retreat Fee — Price varies per retreat

0 ion - NDHS utilizes the Simple Tuition Solutions coml())any to manage all student accounts. Each family must set up
an account by logging on to https://app.simpletuitionsolutions.org/register?sc=20415. Once you have logged on, ?lou must complete all
information requested and select the pa3ymer_1t plan of your choice. You have the followmfg options for payment plans: Option 1: Pay in full
gdue by July 31 in order to receive the 3% discount on tuition), Option 2: bl—annualllg (Ju December), Olftlon 3: monthly (12 payments).
1{1%11 you have any questions or concerns, please contact the Finance Office of ND at 610-868-1431 ext. 1129 or
Payment Plan Fees- These fees are collected by Simple Tuition Solutions. The fees are $0.00 (free) for 1-payment plans, $10 for 2
payment plans, §25 for quarterly payments, and $40 for monthly payment plans.
o<

Please detach and return to the Finance Office.
Please choose one option below for your 2024-2025 fundraising requirement (this choice will be not be assumed in subsequent years):

* OPTION #1 - Participation in Fundraising or OPTION #2 — Opt-Out of Fundraising - Donation

(non-refundable if student withdraws) Payment is due by 9/30/24

1. Please return this form to: NDHS, Finance Office — 3417 Church Road Easton, PA 18045
2. Ifyou have any questions, please contact the Finance Office at (610) 868-1431 ext. 1129 or 1132

Student Name Grade Student Name Grade
Address Email
Parent/Guardian Signature: Date:




